City of Kodiak Gibson Cove Demolition PN 23-07/8025 Addendum No. 1 February 8, 2024

Due to issues associated with disposal of demolition debris, the following change(s) and/or clarification(s) are made to the Plan and Specification Documents of Invitation to Bid for the Gibson Cove Demolition PN 23-07/8025:

1. Change in Date and Time of Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference

From Monday, February 12, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. to Wednesday, February 21, 2024 at 2:30 p.m.

2. Change in Location of Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference

From City of Kodiak, Public Works Building located at 2410 Mill Bay Rd to City of Kodiak, Fisherman's Hall located at 403 W. Marine Way.

3. Invitation to Bid

Replace second paragraph with the following:

Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference at the City of Kodiak, Fisherman's Hall located at 403 W. Marine Way, Kodiak, AK 99615 on Wednesday, February 21, 2024 at 2:30 p.m. Alaska time.

There are no changes to the Bid Opening Time and Location.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1